Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 6-7-79

Referred to:

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 588

A RESOLUTION PROHÍBITING THE CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES IN THE CITY AND BOROUGH TOURIST FACILITY.

WHEREAS, CBJ 20.25.080(c) and (d) authorize the assembly to regulate the consumption and possession of alcoholic beverages in certain public places by resolution, and

WHEREAS, the assembly has directed in Resolution No. 477 that alcoholic beverages shall be prohibited on Lot 1 and Lot 2, Block 80 of the Tideland Addition to the City of Juneau, also known as Marine Park, and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 477 did not address the tourist facility located on Lot 1, Box 83 of the Tideland Addition to the City of Juneau, and

WHEREAS, such tourist facility should also be posted as an area in which intoxicating liquor or alchoholic beverages are prohibited;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That Section 1 of Resolution No. 477 is repealed and reenacted to read:

1. That the manager is directed to post the following properties of the City and Borough of Juneau as areas in which intoxicating liquor or alcoholic beverages are prohibited:

(A) Lots 1 and 2, Block 80 of the Tideland Addition to the City of Juneau, also known as the Marine Park.

(B) That part of Lot 1, Block 83 of the Tideland Addition to the City of Juneau which abuts Marine Way and is known as the Tourist Facility.

Adopted this 7th day of June, 1979.

Mayor

Attest: